```
201620-3 : e : 05/22/2019 : WME / kmc
1
2
 3
        HOUSE WAYS & MEANS EDUCATION COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO THE
        SUBSTITUTE FOR SB199
 4
 5
 6
7
 8
                   On page 3, line 35 and on page 4, lines 6 and 8,
 9
10
        delete "7,413,488" in all places and insert in lieu thereof
11
        "7,168,488" in all places
                   On page 17, lines 10, 27, and 35, delete
12
13
        "124,265,130" in all places and insert "127,265,130" in all
14
        places
15
                   On page 17, line 10, delete "148,020,580" and insert
        "151,020,580"
16
17
                   On page 17, line 17, delete "119,798,645" and insert
        "122,798,645"
18
19
                   On page 17, line 35, delete "148,520,580" and insert
20
        "151,520,580"
21
                   On page 24, line 45, delete "183,057,502" and
22
        "245,186,695" and insert in lieu thereof "183,067,502" and
        "245,196,695" respectively
23
                   On page 31, line 20, delete "60,000" and insert
24
        "70,000"
25
                   On page 32, after line 30, insert the following:
26
```

"Of the above appropriation, \$500,000 shall be 1 2 expended for financial awards pursuant to the Legislative 3 School Performance Recognition Program, as established by Section 16-6C-3, Code of Alabama 1975." 4 5 On page 34, line 5, delete "53,601,158" and 6 "1,298,080,673" and insert in lieu thereof "50,601,158" and "1,295,080,673" respectively 7 On page 39, line 11, delete "5,398,913" and insert 8 "2,398,913" 9 10 On page 40, line 8, delete "Of" On page 40, delete lines 9 through 11 in their 11 12 entirety 13 On page 40, line 12, delete "Learning." On page 45, lines 13 and 14, delete "Middle and High 14 15 School" 16 On page 45, line 24, after "for" insert "elementary," 17 On page 47, line 39, delete "251,404,288" and insert 18 "248,414,288" 19 20 On page 48, line 4, delete "252,988,084" and 21 "1,662,558,923" and insert in lieu thereof "249,998,084" and 22 "1,659,568,923" respectively 23 On page 56, delete lines 42 and 43 24 On page 79, lines 17, 22, and 25, delete 25 "21,878,165" in all places, and insert in lieu thereof "22,113,165" in all places 26

1 On page 79, line 17, delete "57,656,401" and insert 2 "57,891,401"

3 On page 79, line 25, delete "69,027,110" and insert 4 "69,262,110"